
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 72/2009 of 19 January 2009 on modifications to the common 
agricultural policy by amending Regulations (EC) No 247/2006, (EC) No 320/2006, (EC) No 1405/2006, (EC) No 
1234/2007, (EC) No 3/2008 and (EC) No 479/2008 and repealing Regulations (EEC) No 1883/78, (EEC) No 
1254/89, (EEC) No 2247/89, (EEC) No 2055/93, (EC) No 1868/94, (EC) No 2596/97, (EC) No 1182/2005 and 

(EC) No 315/2007 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 30 of 31 January 2009) 

On page 10, Article 4 (Amendments to Regulation (EC) No 1234/2007), the following point is to be inserted: 

‘39a) Point A.II of Annex XI shall be amended as follows: 

(a) the title shall be replaced by the following: 

“Apportionment of the maximum guaranteed quantity for each marketing year from 2009/2010 to 2011/2012 
for short flax and hemp fibre among the Member States referred to in Article 94(1a)”; 

(b) point (b) shall be replaced by the following: 

“(b) 5 000 tonnes to be apportioned in national guaranteed quantities for each marketing year from 2009/2010 
to 2011/2012 among Denmark, Ireland, Greece, Italy and Luxembourg. Such apportionment shall be 
determined on the basis of the areas which were the subject of one of the contracts or commitments as 
referred to in Article 91(1).” ’.

EN L 220/76 Official Journal of the European Union 21.8.2010


